

## Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran हरियाणा शहरी विकास प्राधिकरण

Tel

0172-2572674

Website

www.hsvp.gov.in

Email id Address enfoffhuda18@gmail.com

C-3, HSVP HQ, Sector-6, Panchkula.

From

The SPIO-cum-Enforcement Officer, HSVP, Panchkula.

To

- 1. SPIO-cum-Estate Officer, HSVP, Panchkula.
- 2. SPIO-cum-Superintendent, Urban Branch O/c Administrator, H.Q., Panchkula.

Memo No. Enf. Br./2020/

Datea:

#### Subject:

## Application for information under RTI Act, 2005.

find enclosed herewith an RTI application dated 25.06.2020 Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, H.No. 18-B, (JNNURM FLATS), Sector 28, Panchkula received in this office on 06.07.2020 from the Coordinator(RTI)-cum-Dy.ESA, HSVP, Panchkula vide office letter no. Coordinator(RTI)-Asstt./2020/97647 dated 03.07.2020 is being hereby transferred u/s 6(3) under RTI act to you for supplying the information directly to the applicant under intimation to this office. For not supplying the information in time you will be held responsible for the delay.

In case any of the point/part of information does not relates to your office, the same may be transferred to the quarter concerned within 3 days at your own level under intimation to this office and applicant.

DA/As above

SPIO-cum-Enforcement Officer O/o Chief Administrator, HSVP Panchkula

Endst No. 103679

Dated: 13/1/2020

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information please:-

- The G.M.I.T, HSVP, H.Q., Sector 6, Panchkula alongwith copy of application with request to upload the same on the RTI website of HSVP in compliance of FAA-cum-Administrator (HQ) HSVP Panchkula memo no. Coordinator(RTI) /HSVP/2018/42278 dated 06.03.2018
  - The Coordinator(RTI)-cum-Dy.ESA, HSVP, Panchkula w.r.t. your letter no. 97647 dated 03.07.2020.
  - Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, H.No. 18-B, (JNNURM FLATS), Sector 28, Panchkula w.r.t. your application dated 25.06.2020.

SPIO-cum-Enforcement Officer O/o Chief Administrator, HSVP

Papchkula



हरियाणा शहरी विकास प्राधिकरण

vveusite: Toll Free No.

0172-2583571 www.huda.gov.in 1800-180-3030

E-mail-id: dyesahuda1@gmail.c

# Haryana Shahari Vikas Pradhikaran

Address:

C+3 HSVP HQ Sector-Panchkula

From

The Coordinator(RTI)-cum-Dy.ESA, HSVP, Panchkula.

Τo

The SPIO-cum-Enforcement Officer,

HSVP, Panchkula

Memo No. Coordinator(RTI)-Asstt./2020/ 97647

Dated: 3/7/2020

Subject

Application for information under RTI Act, 2005.

An application dated 25.06.2020 of Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurd Ram, House No. 18-B, ( JNNURM FLATS), Sector-28, Panchkula received in this office ( 30 06 2020 is being transferred u/s 6(3) under RTI Act to you for supplying th insermation directly to the applicant under intimation to this office. For not supplying the information in time you will be held responsible for the delay. The processing fee of ₹ 10, has been received in this office.

In case any of the point/part of information does not pertain to your office the same may be transferred to quarter concerned within 3 days at your own level und  $\epsilon$ intimation to this office and applicant.

DA/ As above

Assistant Research Officer. for Co-ordinator (RTI Act)-cum-by.ESA, HSVP, Panchkula.

Enc t.No.Coordinator(RTI)- Assit./2020/

A copy of above is forwarded to the following:-

Sh. Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, House No. 18-B, ( JNNURM FLATS). Sec br-28, Panchkula w.r.t your application dated 25.06.2020 received in this office or 30.05.2020 for information. Further it is also informed you that this office acts as co-ordinator for RTI matter at HSVP, HQ and after the perusal of the contents of you. RTI Application, this office has made reasonable efforts to transfer your application to the concerned SPIO's for providing information. Therefore, you are requested to make further correspondence with them. If you do not receive information/satisfied from the above SPIO's then you may file first appeal under section 19(1) of the RTI Act before the First Appellate Authority as under:-

Conterned SPIO **Concerned First Appellate Authority** SPIC-cum-Enforcement Officer Administrator (HQ), HSVP, Panchkula, HSVP Complex, HSVI, Pkl Sector-6, Pkl., Ph. No.:-0172-2566650. 2.

The Chief Controller of Finance, HSVP, Panchkula along with Postal Order for ₹ 10, as processing fee under RTI Act 2005.

Assistant Research Officer for Co-ordinator (RTI Act) cum-Ry-ESA HSVP, Panchkula

# APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 6 & 7(5) OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005 THROUGH REGISTERED POST.

Ref. No. MS/HSVP/2020/02 DATED:25.06.2020

Dairy No. 849 Dy. ESA.....

The Coordinator(RTI Act)-cum-Dy. ESA(HQ), Plot No.C-3, HSVP Complex, Sector-6, Panchkula.

Subject:

Application for information under RTI Act-2005.

(Application of Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, Panchkula)

1. **FULL NAME:**  MOHINDER SINGH

FATHER'S NAME: 2

SH. GURDAS RAM

COMPLETE ADDRESS: 3

HOUSE NO.18-B, (JNNURM FLATS) SECTOR-28, PKL

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 4

9463215737, 9463215753

5.

DETAILS OF ATTACHED: IPO NO. 49F 934969 for Rs. 10/-

## INFORMATION REQUIRED:

Kindly refer to Estate Officer, HSVP, Panchkula letter no.5096 dated 14.07.2017 (copy enclosed) (w.r.t. my request dated 12.06.2017 (copy enclosed), vide which it was requested to allot/change me a ground floor house with 3<sup>rd</sup> floor house, on medical ground due to Mental Illness Disability/Physical Disabled-80% of my wife) wherein it has intimated by the Estate Officer, HSVP, Panchkula that HSVP Department is unable to allot/change a ground floor house with 3<sup>rd</sup> floor house. 3<sup>rd</sup> floor house i.e. House NO.18-B, (JNNURM FLATS) in SECTOR-28, PKL has already been allotted to me. Further, vide application dated 23.08.2017 under RTI Act-2005 (copy enclosed), information was sought by me that "whether there is no any policy in HUDA for changing/allotting a ground floor house instead of upper floor to any person/employee on Medical Ground/Physical Disability". As the information was not supplied to me within stipulated period on my above said application dated 23.08.2017, an appeal under RTI-Act was filed by me on 11.10.2017 (copy enclosed) before the First Appellate Authority-cum-Administrator (HQ), HSVP, Sector-6, Panchkula. At the time of hearing on 27.12.2017 (copy enclosed), the First Appellate Authority-cum-Administrator (HQ), HSVP has intimated to me that there is no such policy for change of flat on medical ground in HSVP, but due to the problem of my family, it has been ensured to me by the then FAA-cum-Admn (HQ) that a proposal in this regard shall be submitted to the Government for changing a ground floor house with upper floor on Medical Ground/Physical Disability.

In this regards, the following information may kindly be provided to me under RTI Act-2005:-

6.1

- "Whether any proposal has been submitted to the Haryana Government/Hon'ble— Chief Minister, Haryana-cum-Chairman, HSVP or other competent authority for\_ changing/allotting a ground floor house instead of upper floor to any person/ employee on Medical Ground/Physical Disability".
- Information may be sent to me through registered post
- > Also, it is again requested to change/allot me a house at ground floor in any other location/urban estate in Panchkula due to mental illness, Disability/Physical Disabled-80% of my wife.

DA/IPO Rs.10/- (Bearing No. 49F 934969) as processing fee under the Act

**Applicant** 

(Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, House No.18-B, (JNNURM Flats) Sector-28, Panchkula.



## हरियाणा राहरी विकास प्राधिकरण HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Website: E-mail id:

www.huda.gov.in Tell Frac No. 1800-180-3030

Address:

dyesahuda1@gmail.com C-3 HUDA HQ Sector-6,

Panchkula

Before the First Appellate Authority-cum-Administrator (HQ), HUDA - RTI.

Date of RTI Appeal

-181/27.11.2017

Date of decision of 1st appeal - 27.12.2017

Mohinder Singh

.....Appellant

SPIO-cum-Enforcement Officer, HUDA, Panchkula

.....Respondent

Present:

The Appellant is present.

Smt Meena Vermani, Dy Supdt, is present on behalf of SPIO-cum-Enforcement Officer, HUDA, Panchkula.

**ORDER** 

On perusal of case file reveals that Mohinder Singh submitted a request on 27.11:2017 as the notice for hearing was not received in timely so that give a chance again for hearing. The hearing was again fixed on 27.12.2017. All concerned were summoned along with relevant record and heard on 27.12.2017 at 11.00 A.M.

The appellant is present. Smt Meena Vermani, Dy Supdt is also present on behalf of SPIC-Cum-Enforcement Officer, HUDA, Panchkula and stated that the information has already been supplied vide Endst No 224344 dated 28.11.2017. The appellant is satisfied with the information. Copy of the same is placed on the file.

The appeal is disposed off accordingly.

Place: Panchkula Dated: 27.12.2017.

(R.S. Verma) FAA-cum-Administrator (HQ), HUDA Panchkula

Endst No. Co-ordinator(RTI)/A.R.O./2017-24735/72 Dated: ////8

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

Sh Mohinder Singh S/O Sh Gurdas Ram, H No 18-B, Sector-28(Jnnurm Flats), Panchkula w.r.t his request dated 27.11.2017..

The SPIO-Cum-Enforcement Officer, HUDA, Panchkula w.r.t his Endst No 224344 dated 28 11,2017.

> (R.S. Verma) FAA-cum-Administrator (HQ), HUDA Panchkula



0172-2572767 Te!

Website

www.huda.gov.in

Email id

enfoffhuda16@gmail.com

Address

C-3, HUDA HQ, Sector-6,

Panchkula

### (By Register Post)

From

The S.PIO-cum-Enforcement Officer, HUDA, Panchkula.

To

YSh. Mohinder Singh, S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram,

हरियाणा शहरी विकास प्राधिकरण

S/o Sh. Guruas Kam, H.No 18-B, (JNNURM Flats) HU Sector-28, Panchkula. (9463215737) (9463215733)

Memo No. Enf. Br./2017/ 1725/4

Diary No.

Date.... HUDA, Hu, Parichkula

Subject:

Application for information under RTI Act-2005.

(Application of Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, Panchkula)

Your RTI application dated 23.08.2017 was received in this office on 07.09.2017. It is intimated that there is no such policy of change of flat on medical ground, available in this office.

19-137

SPIO-cum-Enforcement Officer for Chief Administrator, HUDA Panchkula, Dy

Endst No.

Dated:-

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Chief Controller of Finance, HUDA, Panchkula. The procfessing fee of Rs 10/received from the applicant IPO no. 38F 929828 is also attached (in original) to deposit the same in vide HUDA account.

2. The SPIO-cum-Estate Officer, HUDA Panchkula with the request to reply to the applicant as allotment has been done by them. Copy encl.)

3. The SPIO-cum-Superintendent, Urban Branch, HUDA (H.Q.) Panchkula. (Col if a Cocketimater (RATI) around 14582 HUBBA Panchkula

SPIO-cum-Enforcement Officer for Chief Administrator, HUDA Panchkula

्र प्रेषक

सम्पदा अधिकारी, हुडडा, पंचकूला।

सेवा में

श्री मोहिन्द्र सिंह पुत्र श्री गुरदास राम, मकान नं 18 बी, सैक्टर—28 (JNNURM flats), पंचकूला।

यादि कमांक:- 5096

दिनांक /4/7/2017

विषय:--

JNNURM flats के तहत अलाट हुए तीसरी, मंजिल के मकान नं 18—बी, सैक्टर—28 (Ext), पंचकूला की बजाय कोई भूतल (Ground Floor), का मकान अलाट करने वारे। (Medical Ground-Mental Illness Disability/ Physical Disabled-80% of wife),

आपके पत्र दिनांक 12:06:2017 के संदर्भ में सूचित किया जाता है कि फलैट न 18 बी, सैक्टर--28 (Ext), पंचकूला की बजाय भूतल का फलैट अलाट नहीं किया जा सकता।

र्सम्पर्वी अधिकारी, हुडडा पंचक्ला।

पृष्ठांकन कमांक:-

विनांकः

उपरोक्त की एक प्रति मुख्य प्रशासक ( इंफोर्समेंट विंग), हुडा, पंचकूला को जाती है।

सम्पदा अधिकारी, हुडा, पंचकूला। The Estate officer HSVP (HUDA) Parchulo

JUNUARN ON TIEN STORIE EN ALLE TIBER as many 5. 18-B, Lector- 28 (Ext) Huger an GUILY and Stored (Ground Floor) an manin Holle and of 12! (Medical Ground-Mertal Thress Disability / Physical Disabled - 80%.

भी मान की Fades, & As 35 Junuan às MEN EWS mano 5:- 18-B, Hara - 28, (Ext.) Livason à 310112 & (any) touin). HE manin Marks misser GZ Tering & मेरी पत्नी परमान कार, उन- 60 साल की प्राणिकारी डिसेक्टाडे (Physically disabled - 80% Permanent) & 1 Totasian Desaising confine (100) He 40101 440001 (100) पत जाने के बाद उसे मेरी

क जीना पडता है कि कोरी पत्नी को बाद-बार कर है। है। अर्थर में स्वर्ट -15 प्राक्ता के आसापता के इलाक के मानाई इत्यादि । कार्या के कार्या के कार्या के कार्या के णालान-पीछल केर रहा है। अता: अग्र नेर हाद औडवार Trong todas & the source of source of states 20

TEN AN EWS BOND BY and Just ( Ground Moon) का मकाक ( भार संम्वाव हो तो ) विभा जाए विस्तव तिह भेटा महिनार मारका मांस आम हिला के अर्थ की गार पत्नी की वेरक्षांस ही का हंग्र हो बार संवर्ता।

C.C.

1.) Hathe CM. Haryana. Com. chaciman, HUKE.

2) The clief Administration (Exponenter ving), 4000

( क्रीडिन्बर की ड/० अली 32412 215 nanta of: 18-B, Ane 2-28 (JUNUAN PLATS), 424 20011 m 9463215737

## APPLICATION FORMAT FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT-2005

DATED:23.08.2017

To

- The SPIO-cum-Dy. Superintendent, Urban Branch(HQ), Plot No.C-3, HUDA Complex, Sector-6, Panchkula.
- 2. SPIO-cum-Estate Officer, HUDA, Plot No.C-3, HUDA Complex, Sector-6, Panchkula.

Subject:

Application for information under RTI Act-2005. (Application of Sh. Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, Panchkula)

1. FULL NAME:

MOHINDER SINGH

2 FATHER'S NAME: SH. GURDAS RAM

3 COMPLETE ADDRESS:

HOUSE NO.18-B, SECTOR-28 (JNNURM FLATS)

4. TELEPHONE NUMBER: 9463215753, 9463215737

**DETAILS OF APPLICATION FEE/** 

ADDNL. FEE attached:

IPO NO.38F 929828 dt. 22.08.2017 for Rs. 10/-

**INFORMATION REQUIRED:** 6.

> Kindly refer to Estate Officer, HUDA, Panchkula letter no.5096 dated 14.07.2017 (copy enclosed) (w.r.t. my application dated 12.06.2017 vide which it was requested to allot/change me a ground floor house instead of 3rd floor on medical ground due to Mental Illness Disability/Physical Disabled-80% of my wife) wherein it has intimated that HUDA Department is unable to allot/change me a ground floor house instead of 3rd floor, which has already been allotted to me under JNNURM. In this regards, the following information may kindly be provided under RTI Act-2005:-

6.1

Whether there is no any policy in HUDA for changing/allotting a ground floor house instead of upper floor to any person/employee on Medical Ground/Physical Disability? If yes lessons for changing of foling, DA/IPO Rs 10/- as processing fee under ETT Late.

DA/IPO Rs. 10/- as processing fee under RTJ Act. (Bearing No. 38F 929828 dt. 22.08.2017)

alongwith abone refered references.

Dated:23.08.2017

(Mohinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurdas Ram, House No.18-B, (JNNURM Flats)

Sector-28, Panchkula,

aing pro 193567 E-0.PKL aing pro 193567 E-0.PKL at. 05/09/2017

UB(HO)

Majuran barn

Majuran barn